1.  Was there resistance to accepting the results of the Baseline Environmental Evaluation (Phase I) by the Hospital Administration?
	Substantial resistance
	Some resistance
	No resistance
	Appreciated having the results
	Highly appreciated having the results

	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


2.  Was there resistance to accepting the results of the Baseline Environmental Evaluation (Phase I) by the ES Director?
	Substantial resistance
	Some resistance
	No resistance
	Appreciated having the results
	Highly appreciated having the results

	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


3. Was there resistance to accepting the results of the Baseline Environmental Evaluation (Phase I) by the ES Supervisors?
	Substantial resistance
	Some resistance
	No resistance
	Appreciated having the results
	Highly appreciated having the results

	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


4.  Was there reluctance to implementing the program of education and process improvement by the Hospital Administration?  
	Substantial resistance
	Some resistance
	No resistance
	Appreciated having the program
	Highly appreciated having the program

	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


5.  Was there reluctance to implementing the program of education and process improvement by the The ES Director?  

	Substantial resistance
	Some resistance
	No resistance
	Appreciated having the program
	Highly appreciated having the program

	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


6.  Was there reluctance to implementing the program of education and process improvement by the ES Supervisors?  

	Substantial resistance
	Some resistance
	No resistance
	Appreciated having the program
	Highly appreciated having the program

	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


7.  Was there reluctance to implementing the program of education and process improvement by the ES line personnel?  

	Substantial resistance
	Some resistance
	No resistance
	Appreciated having the program
	Highly appreciated having the program

	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


8.  How well was the structured educational program received by the ES staff (Phase II the PP presentation)?

	Poorly
	Somewhat poorly
	Well 
	Very well 
	Extremely well

	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


9.  Characterize the ES Supervisors’ involvement during Phase III.(process improvement)  (ie. One-on-one teaching using the toool, using the handouts, developing prompt cards or to-do lists, etc)
	No involvement
	Very limitad involvement
	Limited involvement
	Some involvement
	Moderately involved
	Highly involved

	
	
	
	
	
	

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


10. Was the time allocated for the ES personnel to do terminal cleanings a factor which adversely impacted your ability to improve cleaning?

	Not an issue
	Very limited issue
	Limited issue
	Some impact
	Moderate impact
	High impact

	
	
	
	
	
	

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


11. Did ES manager/supervisor manpower limitations impact your results during

 Phase III?
	Not an issue
	Very limited issue
	Limited issue
	Some impact
	Moderate Impact
	High impact

	
	
	
	
	
	

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


12.  Did you encounter resistance to the program during Phase III from the Hospital Administration?
	Substantial resistance
	Some resistance
	No resistance
	Appreciated having the program
	Highly appreciated having the program

	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


13.  Did you encounter resistance to the program during Phase III from the ES Director?
	Substantial resistance
	Some resistance
	No resistance
	Appreciated having the program
	Highly appreciated having the program

	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


14.  Did you encounter resistance to the program during Phase III from the ES Supervisors?
	Substantial resistance
	Some resistance
	No resistance
	Appreciated having the program
	Highly appreciated having the program

	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5





Please comment on any questions you believe would be of help in further clarifying theissue discussed in the cover letter. (box will expand as needed)











List the most important factor(s) in achieving (or not achieving) process improvement during Phase III: 





Please comment on any of the above questions (indicating the number of the question). 











